TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM657588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InnovaSystems International, LLC		06/22/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRIDIUM ENTERPRISES, LLC
Street Address:	3675 W Michael Dr #11, PO Box 893
City:	Teton Village
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83025
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87217088	
Serial Number:	87217069	INSPIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8587773347 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584882545

Email: kayla@usipattorneys.com

Kayla Jimenez **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO Box 1416

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSPIRE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kayla Jimenez
SIGNATURE:	/Kayla Jimenez/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=InnoveSystems Signed TM Assignment Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007344 FRAME: 0510

900627159

Trademark Assignment

United States of America

This Assignment is made this 22nd day of June 2021, between InnovaSystems International, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of California (the "Assignor") and Iridium Enterprises, LLC a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is owner of the trademarks and registrations as set out in the schedule below; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the trademark registrations thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

THE SCHEDULE above referred to:

Mark	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction
Logo	5465417	USA
INSPIRE	5625493	USA

(signature)

(signature)

InnovaSystems International, LLC

Name: Andrea Wollerman

Title: Manager

Iridium Enterprises, LLC

Name: Christopher Wollerman

Title: Manager

RECORDED: 07/02/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007344 FRAME: 0511